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Sezione Cavo 3x1,5 mm²
Lunghezza Cavo 8 m
Potenza Massima Arrotolato 1000 W
Potenza Massima Srotolato 2000 W
Dimensioni 280x145x310 mm
Peso 3 Kg

Caratteristiche Tecniche
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Misure di sicurezza
NORME GENERALI DI SICUREZZA

ATTENZIONE: Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e precauzioni prima di 
assemblare, montare e usare il vostro arrotolatore, onde evitare danni 
a persone e/o cose, conservare le istruzioni per ogni eventuale dubbio 
futuro.

Precauzioni di sicurezza.
1.	 Usare le dovute protezione agli occhi quando si assembla e si usa 

l’arrotolatore.
2.	 Tenere i bambini lontani dall’area di lavoro.
3.	 Non tirare o strappare il tubo o il cavo.

Italiano
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Installazione dell’arrotolatore

Disimballare e ispezionare l’arrotolatore per controllare eventuali danni.
Per il montaggio a parete non superare l’altezza massima di 3 metri.
È necessario munirsi dell’appropriata attrezzatura per il montaggio 
dell’arrotolatore.

L’arrotolatore è provvisto di fori per il montaggio su una superficie liscia.
In figura è rappresentato il corretto posizionamento.

Italiano
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Uso dell’arrotolatore

1.	 Controllare il corretto funzionamento estraendo lentamente il cavo, 
ad ogni giro del tamburo si sentirà una serie di “click”.

2.	 Estrarre il cavo e lasciarlo lentamente rientrare, dopo aver sentito il 
primo e secondo “click”.

3.	 Per il riavvolgimento: estrarre lentamente il cavo fino all’ultimo 
“click”, quindi lasciare che il cavo rientri lentamente nel tamburo 
trattenendo con le mani.

4.	 Periodicamente controllare l’arrotolatore per eventuali usure, 
danneggiamenti o perdite. Sostituire ogni eventuale particolare 
danneggiato.

Italiano
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Manutenzione

Assicurarsi che il cavo sia in buono stato di conservazione. Pulire il 
cavo con un panno imbevuto di acqua calda per rimuovere sporcizia o 
depositi e garantire il corretto riavvolgimento. Non utilizzare detergenti o 
solventi che potrebbero rivelarsi incompatibili con i materiali costruttivi. 
Lo smontaggio dell’unità da personale non qualificato potrebbe rivelarsi 
pericolosa; il rischio potrebbe essere connesso principalmente alle 
molle precaricate. 

Garanzia

1.	 Il produttore garantisce l’arrotolatore da eventuali difetti di materiale 
o di funzionamento per un periodo di 12 mesi dalla data di acquisto.

2.	 Cavo (se fornito), anelli di tenuta, rulli in plastica, stopper in gomma, 
sono considerati particolari usurabili, e quindi non soggetti a 
garanzia.

3.	 L’obbligo del produttore è limitato alla sostituzione o riparazione 
del materiale difettoso durante il periodo di garanzia, il prodotto 
va riconsegnato in PORTO FRANCO al rivenditore o al centro di 
assistenza autorizzato.

4.	 La garanzia non copre i danni causati accidentalmente o provocati 
dal cattivo uso e/o un’errata installazione.

5.	 L’arrotolatore va installato e la manutenzione va eseguita seguendo 
attentamente le istruzioni.

ATTENZIONE
Trattenere sempre il cavo durante il riavvolgimento, in caso contrario 

si può andare in contro a pericolosi danneggiamenti e/o infortuni

Italiano
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Esploso arrotolatore e ricambi

N° parte Descrizione Q.tà

1 Vite 10

2 Coperchio destro 1

3 Molla principale 1

4 Rullino 2

5 Cavo con presa 1

6 Ferma cavo 1

7 Piattello girevole 1

8 Piattello fisso 1

9 Fermo 1

10 Carter 1

11 Vite 1

12 Molla rocchetto 1

13 Protezione 1

14 Vite 2

N° parte Descrizione Q.tà

15 Terminale 1

16 Coperchio sinistro 1

17 Vite 2

18 Blocca cavo 2

19 Cavo connessione 1

20 Complessivo cavo saldato 1

21 Termico 1

22 Nottolino d’arresto 1

23 Vite 3

24 Perno 2

25 Staffa 1

26 Tamburo 1

27 Carter 1

Italiano
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Section of the Cable 3x1,5 mm²
Length of the Cable 8 m
Maximum Power (rolled) 1000 W
Maximum Power (unrolled) 2000 W
Sizes 280x145x310 mm
Weight 3 Kg

Technical Specifications
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Safety measures
GENERAL SAFETY REGULATIONS

NOTE: read both instructions and precautions carefully before 
assembling, mounting and using your cable reel in order to avoid damage 
to people and/or things and keep the instructions for any further doubt.

Safety precautions.
1.	 When assembling and using your cable reel, take the appropriate 

precautions to protect your eyes.
2.	 Keep children away from the working area.
3.	 Do not pull or rip the cable.

English
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Installation of the cable reel

Unpack and inspect the cable reel to detect any possible damage. In 
case of wall mounting, do not exceed the maximum height of 3 meters. 
To mount the cable reel you need the appropriate equipment.

The cable reel is provided with holes for assembling on a smooth 
surface. Figure 1 shows the correct positioning of the holes necessary 
for assembling.

English
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Use of the cable reel

1.	 Verify the correct functioning by pulling out the cable; at every turn 
of the drum you will hear a series of clicks.

2.	 Pull out the cable and then let it retract slowly after hearing the first 
and the second click.

3.	 When you want to rewind, pull out the cable until you hear the last 
click, and then, let the cable retract slowly into the drum by holding 
it with your hands.  

4.	 Periodically check the cable reel for any wear, damage or leakage. 

English
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Maintenance

Make sure the cable is in a good conservation status. 
Clean the cable by means of a cloth soaked in water, in order to remove 
any dirt or deposits and to guarantee a correct rewinding.
Do not use detergents or solvents that might prove incompatible with 
the used materials.
Disassembling of the unit by unskilled personnel could prove risky; the 
risk could be mainly related to the preloaded springs. 

Warranty

1.	 The cable reel is warranted by the producer for any defect of the 
material or the functioning of the product for a period of 12 months 
from purchase date. 

2.	 Being particularly subject to wear, cable (if provided), seal rings, 
plastic rollers, rubber stoppers do not fall under warranty.

3.	 The liability of the producer is limited to the substitution or repair of 
the defective material under warranty. The product must be returned 
FREE PORT, either to the dealer or to the authorized assistance 
center.

4.	 Warranty does not cover damage accidentally caused or provoked 
by misuse and/or wrong installation procedure.

5.	 The cable reel is to be installed and maintenance is to be carried 
out by carefully following the instructions provided.

WARNING
 Always hold the cable while rewinding; if not, you could run the risk 

of serious damage and/or injuries

English
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Exploded view of the cable and its spare parts

Part number Description Qty

1 Screw 10

2 Right cover 1

3 Main  spring 1

4 Roller 2

5 Cable with pluga 1

6 Cable clamp 1

7 Rotating support plate 1

8 Fixed support plate 1

9 Clamp 1

10 Casing 1

11 Screw 1

12 Reel spring 1

13 Protective device 1

14  Screw 2

Part number Description Qty

15 Cable termination 1

16 Left cover 1

17 Screw 2

18 Cable clamp 2

19 Conection cable 1

20 Complessivo cavo saldato 1

21 Thermal breaker 1

22 Locking pawl 1

23 Screw 3

24 Pin 2

25 Bracket 1

26 Drum 1

27 Cover 1

English
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Section câble 3x1,5 mm²
Longueur câble 8 m
Puissance maximum (enroulé) 1000 W
Puissance maximum (déroulé) 2000 W
Dimensions 280x145x310 mm
Poids 3 Kg

Caractéristiques techniques

145310

23
4

280

Français 



15

Mesures de sécurité
RÈGLES GÉNÉRALES DE SÉCURITÉ

ATTENTION: lire attentivement les instructions et les précautions de 
sécurité avant d’assembler, de monter et d’utiliser l’enrouleur, afin 
d’éviter tout dommage aux personnes ou aux choses, conserver cette 
notice d’utilisation pour toute consultation future.

Précautions de sécurité.
1.	 Adopter les équipements de protection des yeux nécessaires lors du 

montage et de l’utilisation de l’enrouleur.
2.	 Tenir les enfants loin de la zone de travail.
3.	 Ne pas tirer ni arracher le tuyau ou le câble.

Français 
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Installation de l’enrouleur

Déballer et inspecter l’enrouleur pour vérifier qu’il n’est pas endommagé. 
Pour un montage mural, ne pas dépasser la hauteur maximale de 
3 mètres.  Il est nécessaire d’utiliser un outillage approprié pour le 
montage de l’enrouleur.

L’enrouleur est muni de trous pour le montage sur une surface lisse. La 
figure illustre l’emplacement correct.

Mur Plafond

Français 
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Utilisation de l’enrouleur

1.	 Vérifier le bon fonctionnement en tirant lentement le câble, une 
série de déclics se fera entendre à chaque tour du tambour.

2.	 Extraire le câble et le laisser se ré-enrouler lentement, après avoir 
entendu le premier et le deuxième déclic.

3.	 Pour le ré-enroulement : tirer lentement le câble jusqu’au dernier 
déclic, puis le laisser se ré-enrouler lentement dans le tambour, en 
le retenant avec les mains.

4.	 Vérifier régulièrement l’enrouleur pour détecter toute présence 
d’usure, de dommage ou de fuite. Remplacer toutes les pièces 
endommagées.

Français 
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Entretien

S’assurer que le câble est en bon état. Nettoyer le câble avec un chiffon 
imbibé d’eau chaude pour éliminer la saleté ou les dépôts et garantir un 
ré-enroulement correct. Ne pas utiliser de détergents ou de solvants qui 
pourraient s’avérer incompatibles avec les matériaux de construction. Le 
démontage de l’unité par du personnel non qualifié peut s’avérer dangereux; 
le risque pourrait être principalement lié aux ressorts préchargés. 

Garantie

1.	 Le fabricant garantit l’enrouleur contre tout défaut matériel ou de 
fonctionnement pendant une période de 12 mois à compter de la date 
d’achat.

2.	 Le câble (s’il est fourni), les bagues d’étanchéité, les rouleaux en 
plastique, les butées d’arrêt en caoutchouc sont considérés comme 
des pièces sujettes à usure, par conséquent ils ne sont pas couverts 
par la garantie.

3.	 L’obligation du fabricant est limitée au remplacement ou à la réparation 
du matériel défectueux pendant la période de garantie, le produit doit 
être retourné en PORT GRATUIT au revendeur ou au centre d’assistance 
technique autorisé.

4.	 La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages accidentels ou causés par 
une mauvaise utilisation ou une installation incorrecte.

5.	 L’installation et l’entretien de l’enrouleur doivent être effectués en 
suivant attentivement les instructions.

ATTENTION
Toujours tenir le câble pendant le ré-enroulement pour éviter tout 

risque d’endommagement ou d’accident

Français 
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Vue éclatée enrouleur et pièces de rechange

N° pièce Description Q.té

1 Vis 10

2 Couvercle droit 1

3 Ressort principal 1

4 Rouleau 2

5 Câble avec prise 1

6 Serre-câble 1

7 Plateau rotatif 1

8 Plateau fixe 1

9 Butée 1

10 Boîtier 1

11 Vis 1

12 Ressort bobine 1

13 Protection 1

14 Vis 2

N° pièce Description Q.té

15 Embout 1

16 Couvercle gauche 1

17 Vis 2

18 Serre-câble 2

19 Câble de connexion 1

20 Ensemble câble soudé 1

21 Interrupteur thermique 1

22 Cliquet d’arrêt 1

23 Vis 3

24 Goujon 2

25 Étrier 1

26 Tambour 1

27 Boîtier 1

Français 
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Kabelquerschnitt 3x1,5 mm²
Kabellänge 8 m
Höchstleistung (gewickelt) 1000 W
Höchstleistung (abgewickelt) 2000 W
Größen 280x145x310 mm
Gewicht 3 Kg

TechnischeDaten

145310

23
4

280

Deutsch



21

Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

WARNUNG: LesenSie die Betriebsanleitung 
und die Vorsichtsmaßnahmensorgfältigdurch, 
bevorSieIhreSchlauchtrommelzusammenbauen, einbauen und 
verwenden, umSchäden an Personen und/oderSachenzuvermeiden. 
BewahrenSie die BetriebsanleitungfüreventuellezukünftigeZweifelauf.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen.
1.	 VerwendenSie bei derMontage und 

derVerwendungderSchauchtrommeleinengeeignetenAugenschutz.
2.	 HaltenSie Kinder vomArbeitsbereichfern.
3.	 ZiehenoderreißenSienichtamSchlauchoderKabel.

Deutsch
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MontagederSchlauchtrommel

PackenSie die Schlauchtrommelaus und untersuchenSiesieaufBeschä-
digungen. Für die WandmontagedarfeinemaximaleHöhe von 3 Metern-
nichtüberschrittenwerden. Die entsprechendeAusrüstungfür die Mon-
tagederSchlauchtrommelisterforderlich.

Die SchlauchtrommelverfügtübereinigeLöcherfürihreMontageaufeiner-
glattenOberfläche. Im Bildwird die korrekte Position derLöchergezeigt.

Wand Decke

Deutsch
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VerwendungderSchlauchtrommel

1.	 PrüfenSie die korrekteFunktion, indemSiedenSchlauchlangsam-
herausziehen. Bei jederhalbenUmdrehungder Trommel hörenSie-
mehrere “Klicks”.

2.	 ZiehenSiedenSchlauchheraus und lassenSieihnlangsamzurückzie-
hen, nachdemSiedasersteoderdaszweite “Klick” gehörthaben.

3.	 ZumAufwickeln: ZiehenSiedenSchlauchlangsam bis zumletzten 
“Klick” heraus und lassenSiedenSchlauchdannlangsamwieder in 
die Trommel einlaufen, indemSieihnmitdenHändenhalten.

4.	 PrüfenSie die SchlauchtrommelregelmäßigaufVerschleiß,Schäde-
noderLeckagen. ErsetzenSie die beschädigtenBestandteile.

Deutsch
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Wartung

StellenSiesicher, dassdasKabel in gutemErhaltungszustandist. Reinigen-
SiedasKabelmiteinem in heißemWassergetränktenTuch, umSchmutz-
oderAblagerungenzuentfernen und eineordnungsgemäßeAufwicklung-
zugewährleisten. VerwendenSiekeineReinigungs- oderLösungsmittel, 
die mitdenBaumaterialieninkompatibelseinkönnten. Die Demontageder-
Schlauchtrommeldurchunqualifiziertes Personal kanngefährlichsein; das 
Risiko hängthauptsächlichmitvorgespanntenFedernzusammen. 

Garantie

1.	 DerHerstellergarantiert die SchlauchtrommelfüreinenZeitraum von 
12 Monaten ab KaufdatumgegenMaterial- oderBetriebsfehler.

2.	 DerSchlauch (fallsmitgeliefert), die Dichtungsringe, die Kunststoff-
rollen, die GummistopfengeltenalsVerschleißteile und unterliegenda-
hernichtderGarantie.

3.	 Die VerpflichtungdesHerstellersbeschränktsichaufdenErsatzoder die 
ReparaturdesdefektenMaterialswährendderGarantiezeit. DasPro-
duktmussKOSTENLOS an denHändleroder an dasautorisierteServi-
cezentrumzurückgeschicktwerden.

4.	 Die GarantiedecktkeineSchäden ab, die versehentlichoderdurch-
Missbrauch und/oderdurcheinefalscheMontageverursachtwurden.

5.	 BeachtenSiesorgfältig dieBetriebsanleitung beiderMontageder-
Schlauchtrommel und bei denWartungsarbeiten.

WARTUNG
HaltenSiedenSchlauchwährenddesAufwickelnsimmerfest, sonstkan-

nergefährlicheSchäden und/oderVerletzungenverursachen

Deutsch
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ExplosionsansichtderSchlauchtrommel und derErsatzteile

Teilnummer Beschreibung Menge

1 Schraube 10

2 Abdeckungrechts 1

3 Hauptfeder 1

4 Rolle 2

5 KabelmitStecker 1

6 Kabelschelle 1

7 DrehbareStützplatte 1

8 FesteStützplatte 1

9 Schelle 1

10 Gehäuse 1

11 Schraube 1

12 Trommelfeder 1

13 Schutzvorrichtung 1

14 Schraube 2

Teilnummer Beschreibung Menge

15 Kabelendverschluss 1

16 Abdeckung links 1

17 Schraube 2

18 Kabelschelle 2

19 Anschlusskabel 1

20 Geschweißtes Gesamtkabel 1

21 ThermischerSchutzschalter 1

22 Sperrklinke 1

23 Schraube 3

24 Zapfen 2

25 Bügel 1

26 Trommel 1

27 Gehäuse 1

Deutsch
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Sección del cable 3x1,5 mm²
Longitud del cable 8 m
Potencia máxima (enrollado) 1000 W
Potencia máxima (extendido) 2000 W
Tamaños 280x145x310 mm
Peso 3 Kg

Características técnicas
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Medidas de seguridad
NORMAS GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA: Lea detenidamente las instrucciones y precauciones 
antes de ensamblar, instalar y usar el carrete, para evitar daños a 
personas y/o cosas. Guarde estas instrucciones para referencia futura.

Precauciones de seguridad.
1.	 Use gafas protectoras durante  la instalación y el uso del carrete.  
2.	 Mantenga a los niños alejados de la zona de trabajo. 
3.	 No tire y no rompa la manguera o el cable.

Español
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Instalación del carrete 

Desembale y examine el carrete y asegúrese de que no haya daños. 
Montaje en el techo: la altura de montaje del carrete debe ser de al 
menos 3 metros. Es necesario disponer de las herramientas adecuadas 
para instalar el carrete.

Los orificios en el carrete permiten instalarlo en una superficie lisa. En 
la figura 1 se  muestra la  ubicación correcta.

Pared Techo

Español
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Uso del carrete

1.	 Asegúrese de que el carrete funcione correctamente desenrollando 
lentamente el cable. A cada media vuelta del tambor se escucharán 
una serie de “clics”. 

2.	 Tire el cable hacia afuera y déjelo retraer lentamente, después de 
uno o dos “clics”.  

3.	 Para enrollar el cable, tírelo lentamente hacia afuera, hasta escuchar 
el último “clic”. Después, deje que se retraiga lentamente en el 
tambor, sujetándolo con las manos. 

4.	 Revise el carrete periódicamente y asegúrese de que no haya 
desgastes, daños o fugas. Sustituya las piezas desgastadas o  
dañadas

Español
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Mantenimiento

Asegúrese de que el cable esté en buen estado. Limpie el cable con 
una bayeta mojada en agua caliente para eliminar suciedad y residuos 
y garantizar su correcto enrollado. No use detergentes o solventes 
que podrían resultar incompatible con los materiales del producto. El 
desmontaje de la pieza por personal no calificado puede ser peligroso; 
el riesgo se asocia principalmente a los muelles precargados.   

Garantía

1.	 El fabricante garantiza que el carrete estará libre de cualquier 
defecto de materiales o mano de obra durante un periodo de 12 
meses a contar desde la  fecha de compra.

2.	 El cable (si lo hay), los anillos de retén, los cilindros en plástico y 
el tope de parada en goma se consideran elementos sensibles al 
desgaste. Por lo tanto, no están cubiertos por la garantía.

3.	 La única obligación del fabricante es la de reemplazar o reparar 
el material defectuoso durante el periodo de garantía. El producto 
debe devolverse en PUERTO FRANCO al vendedor o en un centro de 
atención técnica autorizado. 

4.	 La garantía no cubre daños causados por accidentes, usos 
incorrectos y/o por una instalación defectuosa.

5.	 Es necesario seguir detenidamente las instrucciones para la 
instalación y el mantenimiento del carrete.

¡ATENCIÓN!
Asegúrese de sujetar siempre el cable a la hora de enrollarlo para 

evitar daños graves.

Español
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Vista explosionada del carrete y de las piezas de repuesto

N° parte Descripción Cant.

1 Tornillo 10

2 Tapa derecha 1

3 Muelle principal 1

4 Cilindro 2

5 Cable con enchufe 1

6 Abrazadera cable 1

7 Plato giratorio 1

8 Plato fijo 1

9 Abrazadera 1

10 Carcasa 1

11 Tornillo 1

12 Muelle rodillo 1

13 Protector 1

14 Tornillo 2

N° parte Descripción Cant.

15 Terminal 1

16 Tapa izquierda 1

17 Tornillo 2

18 Abrazadera cable 2

19 Cable de conexión 1

20 Cables soldados 1

21 Interruptor térmico 1

22 Tuerca de retención 1

23 Tornillo 3

24 Perno 2

25 Ménsula 1

26 Tambor 1

27 Carcasa 1

Español
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Noi, INTEC S.r.l.
Indirizzo: Via A. De Francisco 148/4, Settimo T.se (TO),
dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità 
che i prodotti ai quali questa dichiarazione si riferisce 
sono conformi a quanto previsto dalle direttive:  
2014/35/EU

GB
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We, INTEC S.r.l.
Address: Via A. De Francisco 148/4, Settimo T.se (TO),
declare under our sole responsibility that the following 
products to which this declaration relates conform 
with the provisions of Directives: 
2014/35/EU

F
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
Nous, INTEC S.r.l.
Addresse: Via A. De Francisco 148/4, Settimo T.se (TO),
déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les 
produits auxquels se réfère cette déclaration sont 
conformes aux dispositions des Directives:  
2014/35/EU

D
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÀRUNG
Wir, INTEC S.r.l.
Anschrift: Via A. De Francisco 148/4, Settimo T.se (TO),
erklären auf eigene Verantwortung, daß folgende 
Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht, 
mit den Bedingungen der Direktiven 2014/35/EU 
übereinstimmen. 

E
DECLARACIÒN DE CONFORMIDAD 
Nosotros, INTEC S.r.l.
Direcciòn: Via A. De Francisco 148/4, Settimo T.se (TO),
declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad la 
conformidad de los productos a los que refiere esta 
declaraciòn, con las disposiciones de Directiva:  
2014/35/EU

Modello / Model / Modèle / Modell / Modelo

ER200

Marco Bartolozzi - Amministratore Delegato
29/05/2020

vr. 2.1 20200724
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